
204 GOVERNMEN'l' GAZET'l'E, vY.A. [ Fi;:rrnu All\' rn. 1 f).J./'J. 

THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE A.C'l', 1941. 
NOTICE is l1ereby given that 1rnrsuant to section 14 
of the Public Trustee A.et, 1941, the Public Trustee 
has elected to administer the Estates of the under­
mentioned deceased persons. 

Dated at Perth the 15th day of February, 1945. 

J. H. GLYNN, Public Trustee, Supreme Court Building, 
Perth. 

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of Death, 
Date Election Filed. 

Davies, Thomas Joseph; Prospector; late of Cue; 
4/8/44; 12/2/45. 

Barron, Doreen Isobel (also known as Doreen Bar-
1·on); Spinster; late of Exchange Hotel, Pingelly; 
26/7/44; 12/2/45. 

Buchanan, Walter Pollock; Pensioner; late of 6 
Sydney street, South Fremantle; 27 /6/44; 12/2/45. 

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. 

(l'ublished Quarterly.) 

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven 
shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single 
copy Two shillings and sixpence. 

The subscription may be sent to the Governwent 
Printer, Perth. 

The publication contains reports of all proceedings 
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, 
all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar 
industrial nature. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

<:ON'fENTS. 

Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act .. 
Bush Fires 
:Companies 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Fisheries 
Forestry 
Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Orders in Council 
Premier's OffiC€ 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Road Boards 
'l'onder Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenclers invited 
Treasury 
University 
Vermin Boards 

L 7307/45 Bv Authority : ROBERT H. MILLER, Government Printer, Perth. 

Page. 
202-4 

197-201 
202 
197 
199 
202 

202-4 
198 
197 
197 

197-9 
201 
197 
197 

197-8 
203-4 

199-200 
201 
201 
200 

200-1 
200 

199-201 
197 

201-2 
200 




