THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941.
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14
of the Public Trustee Act, 1941, the Public Trustee
has elected to administer the Estates of the under-
mentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 15th day of February, 1945.

J. H. GLYNN, Public Trustee, Supreme Court Building, Perth.

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of Death, Date Election Filed.

Davies, Thomas Joseph; Prospector; late of Cue; 4/8/44; 12/2/45.

Barron, Doreen Isobel (also known as Doreen Barron); Spinster; late of Exchange Hotel, Pingelly; 26/7/44; 12/2/45.

Buchanan, Walter Pollock; Pensioner; late of 6 Sydney street, South Fremantle; 27/6/44; 12/2/45.

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

(Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

CONTENTS.

			Page.
Administration Act		 	202-4
Appointments		 	197-201
Associations Incorporation		 	202
Audit Act		 	1.97
Bush Fires		 ٠.	199
Companies		 ٠.	202
Deceased Persons' Estates		 	202-4
Fisheries		 	198
Forestry		 	197
Justices of the Peace		 	197
Lands Department		 	197-9
Marriages, Licenses to Celeb	rate	 	201
Orders in Council		 	197
Premier's Office		 	197
Public Service Commissioner		 	197-8
Public Trustee		 	203-4
Public Works Department		 	199-200
Registrar General		 	201
Registration of Births, etc.		 	201
Road Boards		 	200
Tender Board		 	200-1
Tenders accepted		 	200
Tenders invited		 	199-201
Treasury		 	197
University		 	201-2
Vermin Boards		 	200